
SAPPORO  OTARU (via MARUYAMA) MON - FRI
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 6:35 6:40 6:50 6:55 7:15 7:25 7:35 7:45 8:35 9:05 9:25 9:35 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:35 10:45 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:35 11:45 12:05 12:15

Clock Tower 6:38 6:43 6:53 6:58 7:18 7:28 7:38 7:48 8:38 9:08 9:28 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:28 10:38 10:48 11:08 11:18 11:28 11:38 11:48 12:08 12:18
(Odori Area)
- - 6:40 6:45 6:55 7:00 7:20 7:30 7:40 7:50 8:40 9:10 9:30 9:40 9:50 10:10 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:10 11:20 11:30 11:40 11:50 12:10 12:20
www.bus.hokkaidox.com

- - 6:41 6:46 6:56 7:01 7:21 7:31 7:41 7:51 8:41 9:11 9:31 9:41 9:51 10:11 10:31 10:41 10:51 11:11 11:21 11:31 11:41 11:51 12:11 12:21

Kita 1 Nishi 12 6:43 6:48 6:58 7:03 7:23 7:33 7:43 7:53 8:43 9:13 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:13 10:33 10:43 10:53 11:13 11:23 11:33 11:43 11:53 12:13 12:23
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 6:45 6:50 7:00 7:05 7:25 7:35 7:45 7:55 8:45 9:15 9:35 9:45 9:55 10:15 10:35 10:45 10:55 11:15 11:25 11:35 11:45 11:55 12:15 12:25

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 6:50 6:55 7:05 7:10 7:30 7:40 7:50 8:00 8:50 9:20 9:40 9:50 10:00 10:20 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:20 11:30 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:20 12:30
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 6:58 7:03 7:13 7:18 7:38 7:48 7:58 8:08 8:58 9:28 9:48 9:58 10:08 10:28 10:48 10:58 11:08 11:28 11:38 11:48 11:58 12:08 12:28 12:38

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 7:06 7:11 7:21 7:26 7:46 7:56 8:06 8:16 9:06 9:36 9:56 10:06 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:06 11:16 11:36 11:46 11:56 12:06 12:16 12:36 12:46
(White Lover Park)
- - 7:17 7:22 7:32 7:37 7:57 8:07 8:17 8:27 9:17 9:47 10:07 10:17 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:17 11:27 11:47 11:57 12:07 12:17 12:27 12:47 12:57
www.bus.hokkaidox.com

- - 7:26 7:31 7:41 7:46 8:06 8:16 8:26 8:36 9:26 9:56 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:26 11:36 11:56 12:06 12:16 12:26 12:36 12:56 13:06

- - 7:32 7:37 7:47 7:52 8:12 8:22 8:32 8:42 9:32 10:02 10:22 10:32 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:32 11:42 12:02 12:12 12:22 12:32 12:42 13:02 13:12

- - 7:34 7:39 7:49 7:54 8:14 8:24 8:34 8:44 9:34 10:04 10:24 10:34 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:34 11:44 12:04 12:14 12:24 12:34 12:44 13:04 13:14

Sumiyoshi Shrine 7:35 7:40 7:50 7:55 8:15 8:25 8:35 8:45 9:35 10:05 10:25 10:35 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:35 11:45 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:35 12:45 13:05 13:15

- - 7:37 7:42 7:52 7:57 8:17 8:27 8:37 8:47 9:37 10:07 10:27 10:37 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:37 11:47 12:07 12:17 12:27 12:37 12:47 13:07 13:17
www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

Otaru Station 7:43 7:48 7:58 8:03 8:23 8:33 8:43 8:53 9:43 10:13 10:33 10:43 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:43 11:53 12:13 12:23 12:33 12:43 12:53 13:13 13:23

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 12:25 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:30 14:05 14:20 14:45 14:55 15:05 15:25 15:35 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:00 17:13 17:25 17:45 17:55 18:05 18:13 18:25

Clock Tower 12:28 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:33 14:08 14:23 14:48 14:58 15:08 15:28 15:38 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:03 17:16 17:28 17:48 17:58 18:08 18:16 18:28
(Odori Area)
- - 12:30 12:50 13:00 13:10 13:35 14:10 14:25 14:50 15:00 15:10 15:30 15:40 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:05 17:18 17:30 17:50 18:00 18:10 18:18 18:30

- - 12:31 12:51 13:01 13:11 13:36 14:11 14:26 14:51 15:01 15:11 15:31 15:41 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:06 17:19 17:31 17:51 18:01 18:11 18:19 18:31

Kita 1 Nishi 12 12:33 12:53 13:03 13:13 13:38 14:13 14:28 14:53 15:03 15:13 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:08 17:21 17:33 17:53 18:03 18:13 18:21 18:33
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 12:35 12:55 13:05 13:15 13:40 14:15 14:30 14:55 15:05 15:15 15:35 15:45 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:10 17:23 17:35 17:55 18:05 18:15 18:23 18:35

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 12:40 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:45 14:20 14:35 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:40 15:50 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:15 17:28 17:40 18:00 18:10 18:20 18:28 18:40
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 12:48 13:08 13:18 13:28 13:53 14:28 14:43 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:23 17:36 17:48 18:08 18:18 18:28 18:36 18:48

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 12:56 13:16 13:26 13:36 14:01 14:36 14:51 15:16 15:26 15:36 15:56 16:06 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:31 17:44 17:56 18:16 18:26 18:36 18:44 18:56
(White Lover Park)
- - 13:07 13:27 13:37 13:47 14:12 14:47 15:02 15:27 15:37 15:47 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:42 17:55 18:07 18:27 18:37 18:47 18:55 19:07

- - 13:16 13:36 13:46 13:56 14:21 14:56 15:11 15:36 15:46 15:56 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:51 18:04 18:16 18:36 18:46 18:56 19:04 19:16

- - 13:22 13:42 13:52 14:02 14:27 15:02 15:17 15:42 15:52 16:02 16:22 16:32 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 17:57 18:10 18:22 18:42 18:52 19:02 19:10 19:22

- - 13:24 13:44 13:54 14:04 14:29 15:04 15:19 15:44 15:54 16:04 16:24 16:34 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 17:59 18:12 18:24 18:44 18:54 19:04 19:12 19:24

Sumiyoshi Shrine 13:25 13:45 13:55 14:05 14:30 15:05 15:20 15:45 15:55 16:05 16:25 16:35 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:00 18:13 18:25 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:13 19:25

- - 13:27 13:47 13:57 14:07 14:32 15:07 15:22 15:47 15:57 16:07 16:27 16:37 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:02 18:15 18:27 18:47 18:57 19:07 19:15 19:27

Otaru Station 13:33 13:53 14:03 14:13 14:38 15:13 15:28 15:53 16:03 16:13 16:33 16:43 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:08 18:21 18:33 18:53 19:03 19:13 19:21 19:33
www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


SAPPORO  OTARU (via MARUYAMA) MON - FRI
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 18:35 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:15 19:30 19:45 19:55 20:05 20:20 20:35 20:50 21:05 21:20 21:35 21:50 22:05 22:20 22:35 23:00

Clock Tower 18:38 18:48 18:58 19:08 19:18 19:33 19:48 19:58 20:08 20:23 20:38 20:53 21:08 21:23 21:38 21:53 22:08 22:23 22:38 23:03
(Odori Area)
- - 18:40 18:50 19:00 19:10 19:20 19:35 19:50 20:00 20:10 20:25 20:40 20:55 21:10 21:25 21:40 21:55 22:10 22:25 22:40 23:05

- - 18:41 18:51 19:01 19:11 19:21 19:36 19:51 20:01 20:11 20:26 20:41 20:56 21:11 21:26 21:41 21:56 22:11 22:26 22:41 23:06

Kita 1 Nishi 12 18:43 18:53 19:03 19:13 19:23 19:38 19:53 20:03 20:13 20:28 20:43 20:58 21:13 21:28 21:43 21:58 22:13 22:28 22:43 23:08
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:15 19:25 19:40 19:55 20:05 20:15 20:30 20:45 21:00 21:15 21:30 21:45 22:00 22:15 22:30 22:45 23:10

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 18:50 19:00 19:10 19:20 19:30 19:45 20:00 20:10 20:20 20:35 20:50 21:05 21:20 21:35 21:50 22:05 22:20 22:35 22:50 23:15
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 18:58 19:08 19:18 19:27 19:37 19:52 20:07 20:17 20:27 20:42 20:57 21:12 21:27 21:42 21:57 22:12 22:27 22:42 22:57 23:22

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 19:06 19:16 19:26 19:34 19:44 19:59 20:14 20:24 20:34 20:49 21:04 21:19 21:34 21:49 22:04 22:19 22:34 22:49 23:04 23:29
(White Lover Park)
- - 19:17 19:27 19:37 19:44 19:54 20:09 20:24 20:34 20:44 20:59 21:14 21:29 21:44 21:59 22:14 22:29 22:44 22:59 23:14 23:39

- - 19:26 19:36 19:46 19:53 20:03 20:18 20:33 20:43 20:53 21:08 21:23 21:38 21:53 22:08 22:23 22:38 22:53 23:08 23:23 23:48

- - 19:32 19:42 19:52 19:58 20:08 20:23 20:38 20:48 20:58 21:13 21:28 21:43 21:58 22:13 22:28 22:43 22:58 23:13 23:28 23:53

- - 19:34 19:44 19:54 20:00 20:10 20:25 20:40 20:50 21:00 21:15 21:30 21:45 22:00 22:15 22:30 22:45 23:00 23:15 23:30 23:55

Sumiyoshi Shrine 19:35 19:45 19:55 20:01 20:11 20:26 20:41 20:51 21:01 21:16 21:31 21:46 22:01 22:16 22:31 22:46 23:01 23:16 23:31 23:56

- - 19:37 19:47 19:57 20:03 20:13 20:28 20:43 20:53 21:03 21:18 21:33 21:48 22:03 22:18 22:33 22:48 23:03 23:18 23:33 23:58

Otaru Station 19:43 19:53 20:03 20:07 20:17 20:32 20:47 20:57 21:07 21:22 21:37 21:52 22:07 22:22 22:37 22:52 23:07 23:22 23:37 24:02

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

OTARU CANAL 
Access: 7 mins walk from Otaru Station Bus Stop 
 

 
:  7  

WHITE LOVER PARK / SHIROI KOIBITO PARK 
Access: 5 mins walk from [Nishi-machi Kita 20 Chome] Bus Stop 
 

 
: [ 20 ]  5  

HOKKAIDO SHRINE  &  MARUYAMA PARK 
Access: 10 mins walk from [Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii Bus Stop 
 

 &   
: [ ]  10  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


OTARU SAPPORO  (via MARUYAMA) MON - FRI
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 6:25 6:35 6:45 6:55 7:00 7:05 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:25 7:35 7:45 7:52 8:05 8:15 8:25 8:45 8:55 9:05 9:25 9:35 9:45 10:05 10:25

- - 6:28 6:38 6:48 6:58 7:03 7:08 7:13 7:18 7:23 7:28 7:38 7:48 7:55 8:08 8:18 8:28 8:48 8:58 9:08 9:28 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:28

Sumiyoshi Shrine 6:30 6:40 6:50 7:00 7:05 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:25 7:30 7:40 7:50 7:57 8:10 8:20 8:30 8:50 9:00 9:10 9:30 9:40 9:50 10:10 10:30

- - 6:32 6:42 6:52 7:02 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:22 7:27 7:32 7:42 7:52 7:59 8:12 8:22 8:32 8:52 9:02 9:12 9:32 9:42 9:52 10:12 10:32

- - 6:34 6:44 6:54 7:04 7:09 7:14 7:19 7:24 7:29 7:34 7:44 7:54 8:01 8:14 8:24 8:34 8:54 9:04 9:14 9:34 9:44 9:54 10:14 10:34

- - 6:40 6:50 7:00 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:25 7:30 7:35 7:40 7:50 8:00 8:07 8:20 8:30 8:40 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:40 9:50 10:00 10:20 10:40

- - 6:48 6:58 7:08 7:18 7:23 7:28 7:33 7:38 7:43 7:48 7:58 8:08 8:15 8:28 8:38 8:48 9:08 9:18 9:28 9:48 9:58 10:08 10:28 10:48

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 7:00 7:10 7:20 7:30 7:35 7:40 7:45 7:50 7:55 8:00 8:10 8:20 8:27 8:40 8:50 9:00 9:20 9:30 9:40 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:40 11:00
(White Lover Park)
- - 7:06 7:16 7:26 7:36 7:41 7:46 7:51 7:56 8:01 8:06 8:16 8:26 8:33 8:46 8:56 9:06 9:26 9:36 9:46 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:46 11:06

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 7:13 7:23 7:33 7:43 7:48 7:53 7:58 8:03 8:08 8:13 8:23 8:33 8:40 8:53 9:03 9:13 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:53 11:13
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 7:16 7:26 7:36 7:46 7:51 7:56 8:01 8:06 8:11 8:16 8:26 8:36 8:43 8:56 9:06 9:16 9:36 9:46 9:56 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:56 11:16

Kita 1 Nishi 12 7:19 7:29 7:39 7:49 7:54 7:59 8:04 8:09 8:14 8:19 8:29 8:39 8:46 8:59 9:09 9:19 9:39 9:49 9:59 10:19 10:29 10:39 10:59 11:19
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 7:22 7:32 7:42 7:52 7:57 8:02 8:07 8:12 8:17 8:22 8:32 8:42 8:49 9:02 9:12 9:22 9:42 9:52 10:02 10:22 10:32 10:42 11:02 11:22

- - 7:25 7:35 7:45 7:55 8:00 8:05 8:10 8:15 8:20 8:25 8:35 8:45 8:52 9:05 9:15 9:25 9:45 9:55 10:05 10:25 10:35 10:45 11:05 11:25

Clock Tower 7:28 7:38 7:48 7:58 8:03 8:08 8:13 8:18 8:23 8:28 8:38 8:48 8:55 9:08 9:18 9:28 9:48 9:58 10:08 10:28 10:38 10:48 11:08 11:28
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 7:33 7:43 7:53 8:03 8:08 8:13 8:18 8:23 8:28 8:33 8:43 8:53 9:00 9:13 9:23 9:33 9:53 10:03 10:13 10:33 10:43 10:53 11:13 11:33

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:30 11:45 12:05 12:30 12:45 13:05 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:05 14:15 14:25 14:45 14:55 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:35 16:50

- - 10:48 10:58 11:08 11:33 11:48 12:08 12:33 12:48 13:08 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:08 14:18 14:28 14:48 14:58 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:38 16:53

Sumiyoshi Shrine 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:35 11:50 12:10 12:35 12:50 13:10 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:10 14:20 14:30 14:50 15:00 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:40 16:55

- - 10:52 11:02 11:12 11:37 11:52 12:12 12:37 12:52 13:12 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:12 14:22 14:32 14:52 15:02 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:42 16:57

- - 10:54 11:04 11:14 11:39 11:54 12:14 12:39 12:54 13:14 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:14 14:24 14:34 14:54 15:04 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:44 16:59

- - 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:45 12:00 12:20 12:45 13:00 13:20 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:20 14:30 14:40 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 16:50 17:05

- - 11:08 11:18 11:28 11:53 12:08 12:28 12:53 13:08 13:28 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:28 14:38 14:48 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 16:58 17:13

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 11:20 11:30 11:40 12:05 12:20 12:40 13:05 13:20 13:40 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:40 14:50 15:00 15:20 15:30 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:10 17:25
(White Lover Park)
- - 11:26 11:36 11:46 12:11 12:26 12:46 13:11 13:26 13:46 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:46 14:56 15:06 15:26 15:36 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:16 17:31

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 11:33 11:43 11:53 12:18 12:33 12:53 13:18 13:33 13:53 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:53 15:03 15:13 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:23 17:38
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 11:36 11:46 11:56 12:21 12:36 12:56 13:21 13:36 13:56 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:56 15:06 15:16 15:36 15:46 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:26 17:41

Kita 1 Nishi 12 11:39 11:49 11:59 12:24 12:39 12:59 13:24 13:39 13:59 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:59 15:09 15:19 15:39 15:49 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:29 17:44
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 11:42 11:52 12:02 12:27 12:42 13:02 13:27 13:42 14:02 14:12 14:27 14:42 15:02 15:12 15:22 15:42 15:52 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:32 17:47

- - 11:45 11:55 12:05 12:30 12:45 13:05 13:30 13:45 14:05 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:05 15:15 15:25 15:45 15:55 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:35 17:50

Clock Tower 11:48 11:58 12:08 12:33 12:48 13:08 13:33 13:48 14:08 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:38 17:53
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 11:53 12:03 12:13 12:38 12:53 13:13 13:38 13:53 14:13 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:13 15:23 15:33 15:53 16:03 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:43 17:58

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


OTARU SAPPORO  (via MARUYAMA) MON - FRI
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 17:05 17:25 17:35 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:35 18:50 19:00 19:15 19:45 20:10 20:55 21:25 21:55

- - 17:08 17:28 17:38 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:38 18:53 19:03 19:18 19:48 20:13 20:58 21:28 21:58

Sumiyoshi Shrine 17:10 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:40 18:55 19:05 19:20 19:50 20:15 21:00 21:30 22:00

- - 17:12 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:42 18:57 19:06 19:21 19:51 20:16 21:01 21:31 22:01

- - 17:14 17:34 17:44 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:44 18:59 19:08 19:23 19:53 20:18 21:03 21:33 22:03

- - 17:20 17:40 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:40 18:50 19:05 19:14 19:29 19:59 20:24 21:09 21:39 22:09

- - 17:28 17:48 17:58 18:08 18:28 18:48 18:58 19:13 19:22 19:37 20:07 20:32 21:17 21:47 22:17

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 17:40 18:00 18:10 18:20 18:40 19:00 19:10 19:25 19:33 19:48 20:18 20:43 21:28 21:58 22:28
(White Lover Park)
- - 17:46 18:06 18:16 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:16 19:31 19:38 19:53 20:23 20:48 21:33 22:03 22:33

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 17:53 18:13 18:23 18:33 18:53 19:13 19:23 19:38 19:44 19:59 20:29 20:54 21:39 22:09 22:39
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 17:56 18:16 18:26 18:36 18:56 19:16 19:26 19:41 19:47 20:02 20:32 20:57 21:42 22:12 22:42

Kita 1 Nishi 12 17:59 18:19 18:29 18:39 18:59 19:19 19:29 19:44 19:50 20:05 20:35 21:00 21:45 22:15 22:45
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 18:02 18:22 18:32 18:42 19:02 19:22 19:32 19:47 19:53 20:08 20:38 21:03 21:48 22:18 22:48

- - 18:05 18:25 18:35 18:45 19:05 19:25 19:35 19:50 19:55 20:10 20:40 21:05 21:50 22:20 22:50

Clock Tower 18:08 18:28 18:38 18:48 19:08 19:28 19:38 19:53 19:57 20:12 20:42 21:07 21:52 22:22 22:52
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 18:13 18:33 18:43 18:53 19:13 19:33 19:43 19:58 20:02 20:17 20:47 21:12 21:57 22:27 22:57

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

OTARU CANAL 
Access: 7 mins walk from Otaru Station Bus Stop 
 

 
:  7  

WHITE LOVER PARK / SHIROI KOIBITO PARK 
Access: 5 mins walk from [Nishi-machi Kita 20 Chome] Bus Stop 
 

 
: [ 20 ]  5  

HOKKAIDO SHRINE  &  MARUYAMA PARK 
Access: 10 mins walk from [Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii Bus Stop 
 

 &   
: [ ]  10  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


SAPPORO  OTARU (via MARUYAMA) SAT/SUN/HOLIDAY
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 6:45 7:25 7:45 8:35 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:35 9:45 10:05 10:30 10:45 11:05 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:25 13:35

Clock Tower 6:48 7:28 7:48 8:38 8:48 9:08 9:28 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:33 10:48 11:08 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:08 12:18 12:28 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:28 13:38
(Odori Area)
- - 6:50 7:30 7:50 8:40 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:40 9:50 10:10 10:35 10:50 11:10 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:10 12:20 12:30 12:50 13:00 13:10 13:30 13:40

- - 6:51 7:31 7:51 8:41 8:51 9:11 9:31 9:41 9:51 10:11 10:36 10:51 11:11 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:11 12:21 12:31 12:51 13:01 13:11 13:31 13:41

Kita 1 Nishi 12 6:53 7:33 7:53 8:43 8:53 9:13 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:13 10:38 10:53 11:13 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:13 12:23 12:33 12:53 13:03 13:13 13:33 13:43
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 6:55 7:35 7:55 8:45 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:45 9:55 10:15 10:40 10:55 11:15 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:15 12:25 12:35 12:55 13:05 13:15 13:35 13:45

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 7:00 7:40 8:00 8:50 9:00 9:20 9:40 9:50 10:00 10:20 10:45 11:00 11:20 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:20 12:30 12:40 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:40 13:50
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 7:07 7:47 8:07 8:57 9:07 9:27 9:47 9:57 10:07 10:27 10:52 11:07 11:27 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:27 12:37 12:47 13:07 13:17 13:27 13:47 13:57

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 7:14 7:54 8:14 9:04 9:14 9:34 9:54 10:04 10:14 10:34 10:59 11:14 11:34 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:34 12:44 12:54 13:14 13:24 13:34 13:54 14:04
(White Lover Park)
- - 7:24 8:04 8:24 9:14 9:24 9:44 10:04 10:14 10:24 10:44 11:09 11:24 11:44 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:44 12:54 13:04 13:24 13:34 13:44 14:04 14:14

- - 7:33 8:13 8:33 9:23 9:33 9:53 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:53 11:18 11:33 11:53 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:53 13:03 13:13 13:33 13:43 13:53 14:13 14:23

- - 7:38 8:18 8:38 9:28 9:38 9:58 10:18 10:28 10:38 10:58 11:23 11:38 11:58 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:58 13:08 13:18 13:38 13:48 13:58 14:18 14:28

- - 7:40 8:20 8:40 9:30 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:30 10:40 11:00 11:25 11:40 12:00 12:10 12:25 12:40 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:20 14:30

Sumiyoshi Shrine 7:41 8:21 8:41 9:31 9:41 10:01 10:21 10:31 10:41 11:01 11:26 11:41 12:01 12:11 12:26 12:41 13:01 13:11 13:21 13:41 13:51 14:01 14:21 14:31

- - 7:43 8:23 8:43 9:33 9:43 10:03 10:23 10:33 10:43 11:03 11:28 11:43 12:03 12:13 12:28 12:43 13:03 13:13 13:23 13:43 13:53 14:03 14:23 14:33

Otaru Station 7:48 8:28 8:48 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:28 10:38 10:48 11:08 11:33 11:48 12:08 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:08 13:18 13:28 13:48 13:58 14:08 14:28 14:38

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 14:05 14:15 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:35 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 16:55 17:05 17:25 17:45 17:55 18:05 18:25 18:35 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:15 19:30

Clock Tower 14:08 14:18 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:38 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 16:58 17:08 17:28 17:48 17:58 18:08 18:28 18:38 18:48 18:58 19:08 19:18 19:33
(Odori Area)
- - 14:10 14:20 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:40 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:00 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:00 18:10 18:30 18:40 18:50 19:00 19:10 19:20 19:35

- - 14:11 14:21 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:41 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:01 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:01 18:11 18:31 18:41 18:51 19:01 19:11 19:21 19:36

Kita 1 Nishi 12 14:13 14:23 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:03 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:03 18:13 18:33 18:43 18:53 19:03 19:13 19:23 19:38
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 14:15 14:25 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:45 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:05 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:05 18:15 18:35 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:15 19:25 19:40

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 14:20 14:30 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 15:50 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:10 18:20 18:40 18:50 19:00 19:10 19:20 19:30 19:45
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 14:28 14:38 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:18 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:18 18:28 18:48 18:58 19:08 19:18 19:27 19:37 19:52

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 14:36 14:46 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:06 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:26 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:26 18:36 18:56 19:06 19:16 19:26 19:34 19:44 19:59
(White Lover Park)
- - 14:47 14:57 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:37 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:37 18:47 19:07 19:17 19:27 19:37 19:44 19:54 20:09

- - 14:56 15:06 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:46 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:46 18:56 19:16 19:26 19:36 19:46 19:53 20:03 20:18

- - 15:02 15:12 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:32 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 17:52 18:02 18:22 18:42 18:52 19:02 19:22 19:32 19:42 19:52 19:58 20:08 20:23

- - 15:04 15:14 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:34 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 17:54 18:04 18:24 18:44 18:54 19:04 19:24 19:34 19:44 19:54 20:00 20:10 20:25

Sumiyoshi Shrine 15:05 15:15 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:35 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 17:55 18:05 18:25 18:45 18:55 19:05 19:25 19:35 19:45 19:55 20:01 20:11 20:26

- - 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:37 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 17:57 18:07 18:27 18:47 18:57 19:07 19:27 19:37 19:47 19:57 20:03 20:13 20:28

Otaru Station 15:13 15:23 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:43 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:03 18:13 18:33 18:53 19:03 19:13 19:33 19:43 19:53 20:03 20:07 20:17 20:32

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


SAPPORO  OTARU (via MARUYAMA) SAT/SUN/HOLIDAY
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Sapporo Station 19:45 20:00 20:15 20:25 20:35 20:50 21:05 21:20 21:35 21:50 22:05 22:35

Clock Tower 19:48 20:03 20:18 20:28 20:38 20:53 21:08 21:23 21:38 21:53 22:08 22:38
(Odori Area)
- - 19:50 20:05 20:20 20:30 20:40 20:55 21:10 21:25 21:40 21:55 22:10 22:40

- - 19:51 20:06 20:21 20:31 20:41 20:56 21:11 21:26 21:41 21:56 22:11 22:41

Kita 1 Nishi 12 19:53 20:08 20:23 20:33 20:43 20:58 21:13 21:28 21:43 21:58 22:13 22:43
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 19:55 20:10 20:25 20:35 20:45 21:00 21:15 21:30 21:45 22:00 22:15 22:45

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 20:00 20:15 20:30 20:40 20:50 21:05 21:20 21:35 21:50 22:05 22:20 22:50
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 20:07 20:22 20:37 20:47 20:57 21:12 21:27 21:42 21:57 22:12 22:27 22:57

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 20:14 20:29 20:44 20:54 21:04 21:19 21:34 21:49 22:04 22:19 22:34 23:04
(White Lover Park)
- - 20:24 20:39 20:54 21:04 21:14 21:29 21:44 21:59 22:14 22:29 22:44 23:14

- - 20:33 20:48 21:03 21:13 21:23 21:38 21:53 22:08 22:23 22:38 22:53 23:23

- - 20:38 20:53 21:08 21:18 21:28 21:43 21:58 22:13 22:28 22:43 22:58 23:28

- - 20:40 20:55 21:10 21:20 21:30 21:45 22:00 22:15 22:30 22:45 23:00 23:30

Sumiyoshi Shrine 20:41 20:56 21:11 21:21 21:31 21:46 22:01 22:16 22:31 22:46 23:01 23:31

- - 20:43 20:58 21:13 21:23 21:33 21:48 22:03 22:18 22:33 22:48 23:03 23:33

Otaru Station 20:47 21:02 21:17 21:27 21:37 21:52 22:07 22:22 22:37 22:52 23:07 23:37

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

OTARU CANAL 
Access: 7 mins walk from Otaru Station Bus Stop 
 

 
:  7  

WHITE LOVER PARK / SHIROI KOIBITO PARK 
Access: 5 mins walk from [Nishi-machi Kita 20 Chome] Bus Stop 
 

 
: [ 20 ]  5  

HOKKAIDO SHRINE  &  MARUYAMA PARK 
Access: 10 mins walk from [Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii Bus Stop 
 

 &   
: [ ]  10  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


OTARU SAPPORO  (via MARUYAMA) SAT/SUN/HOLIDAY
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 6:35 6:45 6:55 7:05 7:15 7:35 7:45 8:05 8:15 8:25 8:50 9:05 9:25 9:35 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:25 11:35 12:05

- - 6:38 6:48 6:58 7:08 7:18 7:38 7:48 8:08 8:18 8:28 8:53 9:08 9:28 9:38 9:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 10:58 11:08 11:28 11:38 12:08

Sumiyoshi Shrine 6:40 6:50 7:00 7:10 7:20 7:40 7:50 8:10 8:20 8:30 8:55 9:10 9:30 9:40 9:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:30 11:40 12:10

- - 6:41 6:51 7:01 7:11 7:21 7:41 7:51 8:11 8:21 8:31 8:56 9:11 9:31 9:41 9:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:01 11:11 11:31 11:41 12:11

- - 6:43 6:53 7:03 7:13 7:23 7:43 7:53 8:13 8:23 8:33 8:58 9:13 9:33 9:43 9:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:03 11:13 11:33 11:43 12:13

- - 6:49 6:59 7:09 7:19 7:29 7:49 7:59 8:19 8:29 8:39 9:04 9:19 9:39 9:49 9:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:09 11:19 11:39 11:49 12:19

- - 6:57 7:07 7:17 7:27 7:37 7:57 8:07 8:27 8:37 8:47 9:12 9:27 9:47 9:57 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:17 11:27 11:47 11:57 12:27

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 7:08 7:18 7:28 7:38 7:48 8:08 8:18 8:38 8:48 8:58 9:23 9:38 9:58 10:08 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:28 11:38 11:58 12:08 12:38
(White Lover Park)
- - 7:13 7:23 7:33 7:43 7:53 8:13 8:23 8:43 8:53 9:03 9:28 9:43 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:33 11:43 12:03 12:13 12:43

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 7:19 7:29 7:39 7:49 7:59 8:19 8:29 8:49 8:59 9:09 9:34 9:49 10:09 10:19 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:39 11:49 12:09 12:19 12:49
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 7:22 7:32 7:42 7:52 8:02 8:22 8:32 8:52 9:02 9:12 9:37 9:52 10:12 10:22 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:42 11:52 12:12 12:22 12:52

Kita 1 Nishi 12 7:24 7:34 7:44 7:54 8:04 8:24 8:34 8:54 9:04 9:14 9:39 9:54 10:14 10:24 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:44 11:54 12:14 12:24 12:54
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 7:26 7:36 7:46 7:56 8:06 8:26 8:36 8:56 9:06 9:16 9:41 9:56 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:46 11:56 12:16 12:26 12:56

- - 7:27 7:37 7:47 7:57 8:07 8:27 8:37 8:57 9:07 9:17 9:42 9:57 10:17 10:27 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:47 11:57 12:17 12:27 12:57

Clock Tower 7:29 7:39 7:49 7:59 8:09 8:29 8:39 8:59 9:09 9:19 9:44 9:59 10:19 10:29 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:49 11:59 12:19 12:29 12:59
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 7:33 7:43 7:53 8:03 8:13 8:33 8:43 9:03 9:13 9:23 9:48 10:03 10:23 10:33 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 11:53 12:03 12:23 12:33 13:03

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 12:15 12:25 12:35 12:45 13:05 13:15 13:25 13:35 13:45 14:05 14:15 14:25 14:45 14:55 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:35 16:45 16:55 17:05

- - 12:18 12:28 12:38 12:48 13:08 13:18 13:28 13:38 13:48 14:08 14:18 14:28 14:48 14:58 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:38 16:48 16:58 17:08

Sumiyoshi Shrine 12:20 12:30 12:40 12:50 13:10 13:20 13:30 13:40 13:50 14:10 14:20 14:30 14:50 15:00 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:40 16:50 17:00 17:10

- - 12:21 12:31 12:41 12:51 13:11 13:21 13:31 13:41 13:51 14:12 14:22 14:32 14:52 15:02 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:42 16:52 17:02 17:12

- - 12:23 12:33 12:43 12:53 13:13 13:23 13:33 13:43 13:53 14:14 14:24 14:34 14:54 15:04 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:44 16:54 17:04 17:14

- - 12:29 12:39 12:49 12:59 13:19 13:29 13:39 13:49 13:59 14:20 14:30 14:40 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 16:50 17:00 17:10 17:20

- - 12:37 12:47 12:57 13:07 13:27 13:37 13:47 13:57 14:07 14:28 14:38 14:48 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 16:58 17:08 17:18 17:28

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:18 13:38 13:48 13:58 14:08 14:18 14:40 14:50 15:00 15:20 15:30 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:30 17:40
(White Lover Park)
- - 12:53 13:03 13:13 13:23 13:43 13:53 14:03 14:13 14:23 14:46 14:56 15:06 15:26 15:36 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:16 17:26 17:36 17:46

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 12:59 13:09 13:19 13:29 13:49 13:59 14:09 14:19 14:29 14:53 15:03 15:13 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:23 17:33 17:43 17:53
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 13:02 13:12 13:22 13:32 13:52 14:02 14:12 14:22 14:32 14:56 15:06 15:16 15:36 15:46 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:26 17:36 17:46 17:56

Kita 1 Nishi 12 13:04 13:14 13:24 13:34 13:54 14:04 14:14 14:24 14:34 14:58 15:08 15:18 15:38 15:48 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:28 17:38 17:48 17:58
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 13:06 13:16 13:26 13:36 13:56 14:06 14:16 14:26 14:36 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:40 15:50 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:00

- - 13:07 13:17 13:27 13:37 13:57 14:07 14:17 14:27 14:37 15:02 15:12 15:22 15:42 15:52 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:02

Clock Tower 13:09 13:19 13:29 13:39 13:59 14:09 14:19 14:29 14:39 15:04 15:14 15:24 15:44 15:54 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:34 17:44 17:54 18:04
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 13:13 13:23 13:33 13:43 14:03 14:13 14:23 14:33 14:43 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:38 17:48 17:58 18:08

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


OTARU SAPPORO  (via MARUYAMA) SAT/SUN/HOLIDAY
WINTER  NOV2018-MAR2019

 / JP Bus Stop / English  / 
Otaru Station 17:25 17:35 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:35 18:50 19:05 19:45 20:10 21:00 21:25

- - 17:28 17:38 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:48 20:13 21:03 21:28

Sumiyoshi Shrine 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:40 18:55 19:10 19:50 20:15 21:05 21:30

- - 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:42 18:57 19:11 19:51 20:16 21:06 21:31

- - 17:34 17:44 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:44 18:59 19:13 19:53 20:18 21:08 21:33

- - 17:40 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:40 18:50 19:05 19:19 19:59 20:24 21:14 21:39

- - 17:48 17:58 18:08 18:28 18:48 18:58 19:13 19:27 20:07 20:32 21:22 21:47

Nishi Machi Kita 20 Chome 18:00 18:10 18:20 18:40 19:00 19:10 19:25 19:38 20:18 20:43 21:33 21:58
(White Lover Park)
- - 18:06 18:16 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:16 19:31 19:43 20:23 20:48 21:38 22:03

Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii 18:13 18:23 18:33 18:53 19:13 19:23 19:38 19:49 20:29 20:54 21:44 22:09
(Hokkaido Shrine)
- - 18:16 18:26 18:36 18:56 19:16 19:26 19:41 19:52 20:32 20:57 21:47 22:12

Kita 1 Nishi 12 18:18 18:28 18:38 18:58 19:18 19:28 19:43 19:54 20:34 20:59 21:49 22:14
(Sapporo Shiryokan)
- - 18:20 18:30 18:40 19:00 19:20 19:30 19:45 19:56 20:36 21:01 21:51 22:16

- - 18:22 18:32 18:42 19:02 19:22 19:32 19:47 19:57 20:37 21:02 21:52 22:17

Clock Tower 18:24 18:34 18:44 19:04 19:24 19:34 19:49 19:58 20:38 21:03 21:53 22:18
(Odori Area)

Sapporo Station 18:28 18:38 18:48 19:08 19:28 19:38 19:53 20:02 20:42 21:07 21:57 22:22

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

www.bus.hokkaidox.com www.bus.hokkaidox.com

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

OTARU CANAL 
Access: 7 mins walk from Otaru Station Bus Stop 
 

 
:  7  

WHITE LOVER PARK / SHIROI KOIBITO PARK 
Access: 5 mins walk from [Nishi-machi Kita 20 Chome] Bus Stop 
 

 
: [ 20 ]  5  

HOKKAIDO SHRINE  &  MARUYAMA PARK 
Access: 10 mins walk from [Maruyama Dai-ichi Torii Bus Stop 
 

 &   
: [ ]  10  

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/


BUS ROUTE MAP

www.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.comwww.bus.hokkaidox.com

BOOK NOW /   
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

FOR MORE INFO /  
HOKKAIDO INTER CITY BUS PASS 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.bus/ 

http://www.hokkaidox.com/e
n/hokkaido-bus-pass/ 

https://www.facebook.com/grou
ps/hokkaidox.buspass/ 

EN  

INTER CITY BUS PASS 

 

http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.bus.hokkaidox.com/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.bus/?ref=bookmarks
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/hokkaidox.buspass/
http://www.hokkaidox.com/en/hokkaido-bus-pass/

